RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SANTA BARBARA, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION TO APPLY FOR AND RECEIVE FUNDING FROM THE YOUTH PROGRAMS AND FACILITIES GRANT PROGRAM	RESOLUTION NO:
WHEREAS the County of Santa Barbara desires to par Program funded through the California State General F Community Corrections (hereafter referred to as the BS	Fund and administered by the Board of State and
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Chief on behalf of the County of Santa Barbara to submit the Agreement with the BSCC, including any amendments to	grant proposal for this funding and sign the Grant
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that grant funds rece expenditures controlled by this body.	eived hereunder shall not be used to supplant
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors o 2021.	f the County of Santa Barbara, this 18 th day of May
AYES: NOS: ABSTAIN: ABSENT:	
	Bob Nelson, CHAIR, Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara
ATTEST: CLERK OF THE BOARD	
By: Deputy Clerk	
APPROVED AS TO FORM: Michael C. Ghizzoni County Counsel	APPROVED AS TO ACCOUNTING FORM: Betsy M. Schaffer, CPA Auditor Controller DocuSigned by: